KHONTERED CALIFO	County of Monterey			Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901		
203 • 1850 • VIII		Legislation Details				
File #:	17-0	184	Name:	Approve Regional and Loca	al WDB Plan	
Туре:	Gen	eral Agenda Item	Status:	Consent Agenda		
File created:	2/22	/2017	In control:	Board of Supervisors		
On agenda:	3/7/2	2017	Final action:			
	Opp Mon Boai b. A c. A	 a. Approve the Monterey County Workforce Development Board's Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Four-Year Regional Planning Unit Plan for the Coastal Region and related Monterey County Local Plan and authorize their submission to the California Workforce Development Board; b. Authorize the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to sign the Monterey County Local Plan; and c. Authorize the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to sign the local board assurances and grant recipient form for receipt of WIOA funds 				
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Regional Plan for the Coastal Regional Planning Unit, 2. Regional Plan Signatures Page, 3. Board Report, 4. Monterey County Local Plan, 5. Appendix 1_Local Board Assurances, 6. Appendix 2_List of Comprehensive AJCC and AJCC Partners in Local Area, 7. Appendix 3_AJCC Memorandums of Understanding (MOU) Phase I, 8. Appendix 4_Local Area Grant Recipient Listing, 9. Appendix 5_Local Workforce Development Board Bylaws, 10. Appendix 6_Program Administration Designee and Plan Signatures, 11. Appendix 7_Stakeholders in Regional and Local Planning Process, 12. Appendix 8_Key Strategic Goals, Strategies and Actions, 13. Appendix 9_Summary of Public Comments, 14. Completed Board Order					
Date	Ver.	Action By		ction	Result	
3/7/2017	1	Board of Supervisors	а	mended]	